
Field Length Start End
CIF-MAINT-CD 2 1 2
CIF-EFFECT-DATE 8 3 10
CIF-EXPIRE-DATE 8 11 18
CIF-LAST-MAINT-DT 8 19 26
CIF-CUST-ID-QUAL 2 27 28
CIF-CUST-ID 13 29 41
CIF-CUST-NAME 90 42 131
CIF-PHYS-ADDR-LINE-1 35 132 166
CIF-PHYS-ADDR-LINE-2 35 167 201
CIF-PHYS-ADDR-LINE-3 35 202 236
CIF-PHYS-CITY-NAME 30 237 266
CIF-PHYS-COUNTY-NAME 25 267 291
CIF-PHYS-ST-PRV 2 292 293
CIF-PHYS-POSTAL-CD 11 294 304
CIF-PHYS-COUNTRY-CD 2 305 306
CIF-MAIL-ADDR-LINE-1 35 307 341
CIF-MAIL-ADDR-LINE-2 35 342 376
CIF-MAIL-ADDR-LINE-3 35 377 411
CIF-MAIL-CITY-NAME 30 412 441
CIF-MAIL-ST-PRV 2 442 443
CIF-MAIL-POSTAL-CD 11 444 454
CIF-MAIL-COUNTRY-CD 2 455 456
CIF-PHONE-NUMBER 25 457 481
CIF-IMMEDIATE-PARENT 9 482 490
CIF-ULTIMATE-PARENT 9 491 499
CIF-DATA-SOURCE 2 500 501
CIF-BUSINESS-STATUS 2 502 503
CIF-MERGE-ID 9 504 512
CIF-HQ-INDICATOR 2 513 514
CIF-MAINT-REASON-CD 2 515 516
CIF-DOMESTIC-PARENT 9 517 525
CIF-TAX-ID-QUALIFIER 2 526 527
CIF-TAX-ID-VALUE 50 528 577
CIF-ALPHA-FLAG 1 578 578
FILLER 22 579 600
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